
• 

From 

~A~ ~ ~o~~ ;)Ci),,S ~o ~~ ~o~ 
X ~ o 

SOUTHERN POWER 
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED 

A Gover nrnent of Telangana Undertaking 

To 

Divisional Engineer Elect., 
Operation, Mahabubnagar, 

The Chief General Manager (IT) 
H.No-6-1-50, Mint Compound 
TGSPDCL, Hyderabad-500063. 

Lr. No. DEE/OP/MBNR/Tech/F.No. Tender/ D. No. 281 /25, Dt: 17 .05.2025. 

Sub: TGSPDCL - Operation Division Mahabubnagar - Open Tender Notice No. 01/25-
26 for carrying out various Electrical works in Operation Division, Mahabubnagar -
Request for incorporating in TGSPDCL website - Reg. • 

Ref: I. Lr. No. DEE/OP/MBNR/Tech/F.No. Tender/ D. No. 278 /25, Dt: 13.05.2025. 
* * "' 

With reference to the subjected cited above, Open Tender Notice No. 01/25-26 for carrying 

out various Electrical works in Operation Division, Mahabubnagar by calling open tenders. The 

details of tender notification (along with soft copy) are herewith enclosed for incorporating in 

TGSPDCL website. 

Therefore, it is requested to incorporate the Open Tender Notice No. 01/25-26 in the 

TGSPDCL Website at the earliest please. 

Encl: Tender Notice 

Copy Submitted to: 

Yours faithfully 

Divisional ~!eel., 
Operation, Maha6ubnagar 

The Chief General Manger/Operation/Rural Zone/TGSPDCL/10th Floor, Gaganvihar complex, 
North Wing, Opp Gandhi Bhavan, Nampa1ly/Hyderabad 

The Superintending Engineer/Operation/Mahabubnagar for favour of information please. 



Scakd Tcndc:n ~ u1\,1ir-d from the Rcputcd,/Rcgisttted Contract~ for the foUo,--i.ng '\\"'Orics. 

OPERATION DMSION MAHABUBNAGAR 

SHORT T&NDltR NOTICE NO. 01/ 2025-26 

Coet or 
Appro><• tender 2%Bld 3%Bld 

Sl.Ko. S,,_uke.tion Ko. llame of tile work 
lmate value ■poclRc•• Ncurlty to he ■ecurlty to 

of work 
Ra.Lakha 

Erection of 11 KV, LT line & DTR works, Rectification of works, damaged poles, releasing of Ag! services, 

1 T.Sp--01125-26 replacement of broken poles and nthcr emergency works in Operation Section Tcnnl-1 of Operation Sub- 7.50 

01\ision Mahabubnagar Urban 

Erection of 11 KV, LT line & DTR works, RcctificatJon of \\-ori.-s, darnagt'd poles. releasing of Agl se"iccs, 

2 T.Sp--02/25·26 replacement of broken poles and other emergency works in Opcralton Section Towu-ll of Operation 7.50 

Sul>-Dl\uion Mah3bubnagar Urban 

Erection of 11 KV, LT hne & DTR \\"Orks, Rcctifieat1on of \\-Orks, damai;cd poles, releasing of Agl sc"~ccs. 

3 T.Sp--03/25-26 r<eplaccment of broken poles and other emergency \\"Orks in Operation Section TOW1l-lll of Operation 7.50 

Sul>-Dmsion Mahabubnagar Uru.in 

Ln, 11on of 11 K\ ~ L 1 line & OlR ,,. "rM-, Re...-tdKdhon C'f ,,. o,i..5.~ d.arn<tt;ed f\C\k~. wlt-A.~ing of Ar,I se-r, Kt"5, 

• T.Sp-04/25·26 n-pl.1<--em.-nl of brol..en poles .u\d ot""1 ~· worls in Ope,-.ahon Sect10n CC Kunu ofOper.ahon Sub- 7.50 

Oi\•1s,on 0.--•ar.iudra. Reev~ for SC 

Erection of 11 KV, LT 1,..., &: DIR ,. orl.s. R«tiliation o( wori-s, ~•g,ed poles,.~ o( Agl ~-ices. 

5 T.Sp-05125·26 repl•cemenl of brol.ei poles~ othet-~• works in Ope-ation S«tion ~•.nlada o( ()pe-ation Sub- 7.50 

D",sion Devua4d~ Resen-.,d for ST 

Erection of 11 KV, LT line&: DTR ,. orl-s, Rectificaoon of ,.-orl-s, damAg~ poles, relasing o( Agl ~•ices, 

' T.Sp--06/25-26 rcpl.tcemcnl of brol.ei pole .,,cl o<h<-r ~fflC)· ,..arks in Oper&tion Section KoukUDlLI of Opcr.otion Sub- 7.50 

01v1sion Dev•r•L.adra 

I 
En,ction of 1 No. addition.,! 5 M\'."- l'TI{ 10 tlw ttisting 1 Ko. 5.0 MVA l'TI{ thus mALing • touJ c&pacity of 2X5MVA 

7 T.Sp--07125-26 .al 33/ 111,,.'V Gop.anp.ally SS in Opcr•tion Section ~arai..dra in Opcr•tton Sub-D1\'1sion 0.--•ar.aL..ldra in 1.92 

10pc,r.ation Oi\•ision M.a~bubn.a~r. T-2421-30-01-23-02--001 

c-.litioaa 

I Bx! Sccunty for u.ch work w 2 % of th< Tender value m.;JJ be, enclosed to specwc.a11on. 

'1 Dcuils can be, had from this office of th< Divisional Engu1N'r/Op<ration/Mahabubnagar on all worl<ing days bet.,·c<n 10·00 AM and 5.00 PM. 

3 Cos: oCTend.c-r Sp«:i/'Kallon should be, paid 111 t.hc shape o! DD dra,,,-n io fa,·our of· Dn-ision.al Engm= ElecJ ./ 

TGSPDCL/Opcr.won Mahabubn~ar'" P,,ynblc at any Scheduled Bani< at Mahabubnagar. 

5 

6 

If Any person desirc-s 10 ha\-r the specific:ar_ion by post, h<" ~hould pa_y an .d.duional amoun.r of 

la SO-OO (Ru~,s Fifi\ On1}1 for ca.ch specification io add.moo lo the cost of spccifieation. The 

depa.n.m.col .-ill not ht re"~l)Ona1>lc for any de.by Or non-rr<Ylpl of the a.pe-aficatioo.s in time Senf by post. 

The OOSl of t.cnci<'r sp<afication once paid will not be, refunded urukr any cirev.mc.ances. 

The ~cd =·rs the ncbt to reject any Or all 1hr 1.-nd<~ .. ~thout uoigning any reuon 

To 

Theo,,~ u,ginur/Const/Mahabu~. 

Tbc O,,'isaonal Engme<-r/Opcration/Mahabubnapr. 

The Dnisional Eng,neer/M&P/Mahabu~. 

The Jumor Ac.counts Otraccr/GAS/D.0./Mahabubnag;<r 

1br ,._._ Dwiswn.al ~/°"''- Storcs/Mahabubnagar 

The AsE>. Enguu:er/Tcch/D.0./~tahabubnapr 

All the A.nl Dh=nal Eng,ne..n/Opc:ration- They att rcqurst to display in th< notice board. 

eo,,,--.......i ... 
Tb,: C1:ud General Manager /Operation /TGSPDCL/ RR Zone/ Hyderabad 

The CbJdGencnl M.anagcr/O&M/TGSPDCL/Corporatr Officr/MUlt Compound/Hyderabad 

The Cbid' Gcnaal M.a.ru,gcr /P&MM/TGSPDCL/Ma.nt Compound/Hyderabad 

The Sup,:rinu,ndmg En£)Jl"er/Opcnulon/Mahabubnagar 

eo,,, to·--,4. 

Uon paid be paid 

llncludln& lnRa, In Ra. 

OSTI 

670.00 15000.00 22500.00 

670.00 15000.00 22500,00 

670.00 15000.00 22500.00 

670.00 15000.00 22500.00 

670.00 15000.00 22500.00 

670.00 15000.00 22500.00 

670.00 3845.00 5768.00 

Lut date of 
lNue date of 

receipt of 
Lut date of 

Tender cciceipt of Tenden will Tender Schedule 
appllcatlon a. R•Nrved for u per Ro9ter 

SpeclficatJon 
1 .. ue of Tender 

Sealed he openeclon iaauln& omcer 

from Speclllcatlon 
Tenden 

24.05.2025 26.05.2025 26.05.2025 DE/OP 
19.05.2025 

General 
17:00 Hrs 16.00 Hrs 16:15 Hrs MBNR 

24.05.2025 26.05.2025 26.05.2025 DE/OP 
19.05.2025 

Geaen.l 
17:00 Hrs 16:00 Hrs 16:15 Hrs MBNR 

24.05.2025 26.05.2025 26.05.2025 DE/OP 
19.05.2025 

General 
17:00 Hrs 16·00 Hrs 16:15 Hrs ~IBNR 

24.05.2025 2& 05.2025 26.05.2025 DE/OP 
19.05.2025 

General 
17:00 Hrs 16:00 Hrs 16:15 Hrs MBNR 

24.05.2025 26.05.2025 26.05.2025 DE/OP 
19.05.2025 Ge-ral 

17:00 Hrs 16:00 Hrs 16:15 Hrs MBNR 

24.05.2025 26.05.2025 26.05.2025 DE/OP 
19.05.2025 0.nenl 

17:00 Hrs 16:00 Hrs 16:15 Hrs MBNR 

24.05.2025 26.05.2025 26.05.2025 DE/OP 
19.05.2025 a.aene4£or8C 

17:00 Hrs 16:00 Hrs 16:15 Hrs ~IBNR 

DMUONil ~/. • ::.._ 

OPERATION,~~ 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


